Form PTO-1595	7 01-06-	2000	U.S. DEPARTMEN	OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)				d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		II (III) IIII IIII an iee	_	_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		8557 Please record the attached	V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commission	er of TUAXS	Please record the attached	l original documents or co	py thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies) 	:		ss of receiving party(OFFICI
SORENSEN, Jens Ole		Name: Soren Ch	ristian Sorensen	
12	-30-02	Internal Address	ANC	OF OF
,		Internal Address:		w p
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	s) attached? Yes V No		(7)	9 Pigg
3. Nature of conveyance:		†	C	= 5
1	Maraar		=	3
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	P. O. Box 256	0RB
Security Agreement	Change of Name	North Side, Gra		S
Other				
		0.00	alanda -	D.W. 1
12/22/2002		City: Cayman is	slands_State:Zip	D;_B. VV. I.
12/23/2002 Execution Date:	Execution Date:		address(es) attached?	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		` '	
	• •	ication the avacution	date of the application	n is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/817,816 and B. Patent No.(s)				
-	oro ir ,o io and	b. Patent No.(s)	6 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -	
09/858,342				
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00		
Name: EDWARD W. CALLAN		/. Total fee (37 CFR	(3.41)\$	
Internal Address		✓ Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Authorized to	be charged to depos	on account
		9 Donasit sassurat	numbor:	
3830 VALLE	Y CENTRE DRIVE.	8. Deposit account r	iuitibei.	
Street Address: 3830 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE,		03-0375		
NO. 705, PMB 452				
City: SAN DIEGO State: CA	Zip: 92130			
		THIS SPACE		
9_ S ignature.	טט אטו טא	I INIO SPACE		
V Signature.				
/	55	oarel W Cal	12/23/20	ากว
Name of Person Sign	ind Cell	Signature		Date
Name of Person Sign		5	5 77.	∠αι ο
\ Lotai	number of pages including cov			
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
1	1			

PATENT REEL: 013615 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, Jens Ole Sorensen of P. O. Box 221, North Side, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, B. W. I., does sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Soren Christian Sorensen of P. O. Box 256 North Side, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, B. W. I., his heirs, successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to United States patent application No. 09/817,816 filed March 26, 2001 and United States patent application No. 09/858,342 filed May 14, 2001 and the inventions disclosed in said patent applications and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said inventions.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said inventions or any part thereof unto said Soren Christian Sorensen, his heirs, successors, legal representatives, or assigns in keeping with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth below.

Dated Dec 23-62 By Jens Ole Samuel

RECORDED: 12/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 013615 FRAME: 0409